

Special Case no 41 of 2025`

Order No. 08 dated 29.10.2025

Accused **Raju Das** is present by filing hazira.

Copy of charge sheet along with relevant copies are supplied to the accused u/s 230 of BNSS.

Fix **25.11.2025** for consideration of charge.

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Sealdah