

SPL 41/2025

Order No. 11 dated 09.01.2026

Accused **Raju Das** is present by filing hazira.

PO is on leave.

Fix **10.02.2026** for **consideration of charge.**

Accused is as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C