

Order No-12

Date: 10.02.2026

Accused **Raju Das** is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of Charge.

CD is not produced, hence charge can not be framed.

Fix **13.03.2026** for **Appearance and consideration of charge.**

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Sealdah